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05.12100 Rear winch adapter Segway Snarler AT10  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Adapter 05.12101 1 

2 Connector holder 05.12102 1 

3 Fairlead holder  05.1202 1 

4 Grease nipple M6 90° DIN71412 OT.17.00.006 2 

5 U-clamp M8x38 OT.05.01.030 4 

6 Bolt M6x16 DIN933 OT.02.02.050 2 

7 Washer Ø6/15 SFS3738 OT.04.03.020 4 

8 Washer Ø8/20 SFS3738 OT.04.03.030 8 

9 Nyloc nut M6 DIN985 OT.03.02.030 2 

10 Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 OT.03.02.040 8 
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Numbers on drawing correspond to Pos numbers on specification table 

 

 

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION: 

 

• Spanner 10mm 

• Socket 10mm 

• Socket 13mm 

• Long socket extension 

 
 



Iron Baltic Ltd | +372 653 3711 | sales@ironbaltic.com | www.ironbaltic.com  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

Step 1 Install fairlead to the fairlead holder (Pos. 3), using fasteners from winch kit. 

Next place winch into the fairlead holder. 
  

 
Step 2 Install winch together with the fairlead holder to the adapter (Pos. 1). For 

fastening use fasteners from winch kit. 
 

 
 

Pos 3 

Pos 1 

Winch original 
        bolts 

mailto:sales@ironbaltic.com
http://www.ironbaltic.com/


05.12100 Rear winch adapter Segway Snarler AT10  

Step 3 Remove original grease nipples and replace them with supplied 90 degree 

grease nipples. 
 

 
 
Step 4  Remove trailer plug from original position and use new holder (Pos.2) to 

relocate the plug. Use original bolts to reattach the new holder and M6x16 
bolts (Pos.6), Ø6/15 washers (Pos.7) and M6 Nyloc nuts (Pos.9) to attach 
plug to holder. 

 

Replace 

Original                 
bolts 

Pos 2 
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Step 5  Place the adapter with winch to the ATV and attach all the hardware. 
  Use M8x38 U-bolts (Pos.5), Ø8/20 washers (Pos.8) and M8 Nyloc nuts (Pos.10). 

 For little bit easier installation, you need long extension for the socket.  
So you can access the lower nuts from the opposite side. 
 

 
 
  

Pos 6,7,7,9 

Pos 5,8,10 
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Pos 5,8,10 
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